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TC 60 m/ tj. 11,00-7,00-60cm

1. Fee-Marlen Mägi 26.07. 2000 Elva 10,29

2. Eliise Anijalg 2001 Lähte ÜG 10,32

3. Elina Luik 1.07. 2000 Rannu 10,83

4. Kati Künnap 2000 Lähte ÜG 11,61

PC 60 m/ tj. 12,00-7,50-60cm

1. Roland Liinar 2000 Elva 10,42

2. Naatan Siimeon Tamm 16.06. 2001 Elva 10,74

TB 60 m/ tj.

1. Melody-Mai Mägi 01.01. 1998 Rannu 12,32

2. Kimberly Maimjärv 1998 Rannu 13,06

PB 60 m/ tj.

1. Karl Sinimäe 16.09. 1998 Ülenurme 11,02

2. Martin Janovski 14.02. 1999 Ülenurme 12,50

3. Rain Saarva 20.11. 1998 Ülenurme 14,80

TA 60 m/ tj.

1. Hele-Mai Luik 15,04. 1997 Rannu 11,80

PA 60 m/ tj.

1. Martin Thomson 19.10. 1996 Elva 9,98

TC 60 m jooks

1. Eliise Anijalg 2001 Lähte 9,10

2. Ariel Hiir 01.08. 2000 Rannu 9,44

3. Helen Kure 22.04. 2001 Ülenurme 9,84

4. Kelli Möksi 11.01. 2001 Ülenurme 9,84

5. Heidi Kelt 01.08. 2001 Elva 9,86

6. Jaana Otsa 03.07. 2001 Võnnu 9,89

7. Hanna-Lii Piirsoo 09.06. 2000 Võnnu 9,94

8. Liis Tobreluts 2000 Lähte 10,01

9. Maria Runno 04.08. 2001 Võnnu 10,13

odima 25.05. 2001 Võnnu 10,35

11. Evelin Tõnne 07.08. 2000 Lähte 10,40

12. Loore-Marta Kaljuvee 19.03. 2003 Rannu 10,57

13. Liisa Sakson 28.09. 2003 Rannu 10,83

14. Signe Juškin 22.12. 2000 Rannu 10,89

15. Cärol Kikerpill 25.06. 2000 Lähte DQ

PC 60 m jooks

1. Gert Saar 2000 Lähte 8,74

2. Roland Liinar 2000 Elva 8,92

3. Steven Tammesoo 2001 Luunja 9,53

4. Jarno Raidve 30.08. 2002 Elva 9,54

5. Even Luiv 2001 Lähte 9,57

6. Rene Rotka 06.06. 2000 Võnnu 9,71

7. Karl Tammeorg 27.03. 2002 Elva 9,89

8. Taimar Tamm 2000 Rannu 9,90

9. Maidu Mägi 17.01. 2003 Rannu 10,87



TB 60 m jooks

1. Karina Kõnd 24.01. 1998 Elva 9,18

2. Evelin Kruus 1998 Ülenurme 9,20

3. Maria Ivanova 1999 Luunja 9,24

4. Merlyn Tähe 27.07. 1998 Võnnu 9,50

5. Kirsika Vilt 30.10. 1998 Lähte 9,72

6. Viktoria Rebane 18.12. 1998 Võnnu 9,86

7. Cätlyn Kikerpill 04.07. 1999 Lähte 9,93

8. Laura Kongi 1998 Ülenurme 11,14

PB 60 m jooks

1. Kristjan Joosep 28.06. 1998 Elva 8,05

2. Karlo Korss 19.03. 1998 Ülenurme 8,08

3. Tambet Niilus 26.08. 1998 Kõrveküla 8,12

4. Tiitus Tiivel 05.06. 1998 Rannu 8,15

5. Tanel Vaher 07.06. 1999 Kõrveküla 8,18

Urmo Pungar 1997 Ilmatalu 8,55

7. Rauno Sammel 07.12. 1999 Elva 8,21

8. Karlis-Dima Mamedov 1999 Luunja 8,57

9. Reigo Reitkam 8.11. 1998 Võnnu 8,73

10. Johannes Sikk 24.01. 1999 Elva 9,08

11. Jaanus Tammesoo 1999 Luunja 9,16

12. Janar Harkmann 02.10. 1998 Võnnu 9,53

13. Marten Zovo 11.03. 1999 Võnnu 9,81

TA 60 m jooks

1. Kärt Kokk 15.04. 1997 Ülenurme 8,60

2. Keily Muuga 07.07. 1996 Lähte 8,85

PA 60 m jooks

1. Martin Rask 18.06. 1996 Ülenurme 7,70

2. Heiros-Jaanus Sinimäe 21.11. 1996 Elva 7,73

3. Tauri Talve 19.04. 1997 Rannu 7,95

4. Martin Thomson 19.19. 1996 Elva 8,09

5. Urmo Pungar 01.06. 1997 Ilmatsalu 8.21

6. Daniel Tiivel 23.01. 1997 Rannu 8,36

7. Kristjan Rosenberg 14.08. 1997 Võnnu 8,36

8. Taavi Taivere 28.12. 1996 Ülenurme 8,44

9. Oliver Osula 23.11. 1997 Võnnu 8,65

10. Alexander Knjazev 24.03. 1997 Rannu 8,90

11. Ott Alekõrs 11.05. 1997 Rannu 8,93

NJ 60 m jooks

1. Doris Turk 13.07. 1994 Lähte 8,82

MJ 60 m jooks

1. Eero Varendi 16.04. 1994 Nõo RG 7,32

2. Kristjan Rosenberg 16.05. 1994 Lähte 7,48

3. Illimar Born 09.12. 1993 Elva 7,81

4. Mardo Kööp 1995 Lähte 7,95

5. Rain Lang 24.01. 1995 Lähte 8,00

6. Hannes-Paul Kirotar 28.05. 1994 Elva 8,20

TC 200 m jooks

1. Eliise Anijalg 2001 Lähte 31,46

2. Elina Luik 01.07. 2000 Rannu 32,21

3. Creete Kikerpill 27.07. 2001 Lähte 34,07

4. Hanna-Lii Piirsoo 09.06. 2000 Võnnu 34,19

5. Liis Tobreluts 2000 Lähte 35,35

6. Maria Runno 04.08. 2001 Võnnu 36,69

7. Evelin Tänne 07.08. 2000 Lähte 37,84



PC 200 m jooks

1. Gert Saar 2000 Lähte 29,71

TB 200 m jooks

1. Margit Kalk 16.06. 1999 Ülenurme 27,14

2. Merlyn Tähe 27.07. 1998 Võnnu 32,53

3. Viktoria Rebane 18.12. 1998 Võnnu 33,66

4. Kirsika Vilt 30.10. 1998 Lähte 33,87

PB 200 m jooks

1. Kristjan Joosep 28.06. 1998 Elva 26,47

2. Tambet Niklus 26.04. 1998 Kõrveküla 26,80

3. Tiitus Tiivel 05.06. 1998 Rannu 26,97

4. Rauno Sammel 07.12. 1999 Elva 27,14

5. Tanel Vaher 07.06. 1999 Kõrveküla 27,82

6. Reigo Reitkam 08.11. 1998 Võnnu 28,67

7. Andres Rosenstein 1998 Luunja 29,19

8. Karl Sinimäe 16.09. 1998 Ülenurme 30,37

9. Janar Harkmann 02.10. 1998 Võnnu 32,71

10. Martin Janovski 14.09. 1999 Ülenurme 35,43

TA 200 m jooks

1. Kärt Kokk 15.04. 1997 Ülenurme 28,31

PA 200 m jooks

1. Martin Rask 18.06. 1996 Ülenurme 25,51

2. Urmo Pungar 1.06. 1997 Ilmatsalu 26,03

3. Tauri Talve 19.04. 1997 Rannu 26,68

4. Kristjan Rosenberg 14.02. 1997 Võnnu 27,73

NJ 200 m jooks

1. Doris Türk 13.07. 1994 Lähte 30,76

MJ 200 m jooks

1. Eero Varendi 16.01. 1994 Nõo RG 24,20

2. Mardo Kööp 1995 Lähte 26,35

3. Hannes_Paul Kirotar 28.05. 1994 Elva 26,81

4. Rain Lang 24.01. 1995 Lähte 27,11

TC 600 m jooks

1. Fee-Marlen Mägi 26.07. 2000 Elva 1.52,97

2. Kati Künnap 2000 Lähte 2.05,97

3. Triin Ojasaar 11.01. 2000 Võnnu 2.11,18

4. Jaana Otsa 03.07. 2001 Võnnu 2.15,95

PC 600 m jooks

1. Even Luiv 2001 Lähte 2.04,51

2. Steven Tammesoo 2001 Luunja 2.07,04

3. Karel Kaldjärv 25.03. 2002 Võnnu 2.09,49

4. Karl Tammeorg 27.03. 2002 Elva 2.10,55

5. Mikk Rässa 25.07. 2001 Võnnu 2.13,50

TB 600 m jooks

1. Deily Aul 1998 Luunja 2.08,52

2. Indra Raja 23.02. 1998 Võnnu 2.19,67

v.v. Kertu Roose 08.08. 1995 TÜ ASK 1.50,28



PB 600 m jooks

1. Johannes Sikk 24.01. 1999 Elva 1.44,41

2. Karlis Kattus 1998 Luunja 1.50,40

3. Andres Rosenstein 1998 Luunja 1.54,40

4. Tauri Tadolder 1998 Luunja 2.03,45

TA 800 m jooks

1. Grenelin Herlis Raud 09.06. 1997 Ülenurme 2.46,32

PA 800 m jooks

1. Oliver Osula 23.11. 1997 Võnnu 1.35,14

MJ 800 m jooks

1. Illimar Born 09.12. 1993 Elva 2.21,35

C-kl. 4 x 200 m 

1. Lähte Ühisgümnaasium Eliise Anijalg Even Luiv 2.08,02

Creete Kikerpill Gert Saar

2. Elva Gümnaasium Fee-Marlen Mägi Naatan Siimeon Tamm 2.09,32

Kai Riin Zukker Roland Liinar

3. Rannu Keskkool Elina Luik Maidu Mägi 2.15,11

Ariel Hiir Otto-Norman Assafrei

4. Võnnu Keskkool Triin Ojasaar Karel Kaljärv 2.20,11

Jaana Otsa Rene Rotka

B-kl. 4 x 200 m 

Ülenurme Gümnaasium Margit Kalk Karlo Korss 1.47,61

Evelin Kruus Hans-Christian Hausenberg

2. Elva Gümnaasium Hanna-Liina Jaani Rauno Sammel 1.56,43

Karina Kõnd Kristjan Joosep

3. Luunja Keskkool Maria Ivanova Karlis-Dima Mamedov 1.06,70

Malve Kuustemäe Andres Rosenstein

4. Rannu Keskkool Jaana-Liis Jalakas Kristen Käos 2.06,98

Melody-Mai Mägi Tiitus Tiivel

5. Võnnu Keskkool Merlyn Tähe Reigo Reitkam 2.10,57

Indra Raja Janar Harkmann

A-kl. 4 x 200 m 

1. Ülenurme Gümnaasium Grenelin H Raud Taavi Taivere 1.53,68

Kärt Kokk Martin Rask

J-kl. 4 x 200 m 

1. Lähte Ühisgümnaasium Doris Turk Mardo Kööp 1.51,47

Keily Muuga Kristjan Rosenberg

TC kaugushüpe (äratõuge kastist)

1. Fee-Marlen Mägi 26.07. 2000 Elva 4.60

2. Kati Künnap 2000 Lähte 4.32

3. Ariel Hiir 01.08. 2000 Rannu 4.29

4. Elina Luik 1.07. 2000 Rannu 4.20

5. Triin Ojaveer 11.01. 2000 Võnnu 4.15

6. Helen Kure 22.04. 2001 Ülenurme 4.03



7. Jaana Otsa 3.07. 2001 Võnnu 3.94

8. Maria Runno 4.08. 2001 Võnnu 3.69

9. Kelli Möksi 11.01. 2001 Ülenurme 3.66

10. Liis Tobreluts 2000 Lähte 3.63

11. Cärol Kikerpill 15.06. 2000 Lähte 3.62

12. Crete Kikerpill 27.07. 2001 Lähte 3.60

13. Evelin Tõnne 04.08. 2000 Lähte 3.57

14. Kai Riin Zukker 07.12. 2000 Elva 3.54

15. Heidi Kelt 01.08. 2001 Elva 3.41

16. Helen Ülper 30.05. 2000 Rannu 3.37

17. Mariah Rodima 25.05. 2001 Võnnu 3.37

18. Aigi Aavastik 12.08. 2000 Ülenurme 3.32

19. Hanna-Lii Piirsoo 09.06. 2000 Võnnu 3.03

20. Carlota-Melisa Dõrda 23.01. 2002 Rannu 2.98

PC kaugushüpe

1. Naatan Siimeon Tamm 16.06. 2001 Elva 4.51

2. Even Luiv 2001 Lähte 4.47

3. Gert Saar 2000 Lähte 4.46

4. Roland Liinar 2000 Elva 4.30

5. Steven Tammesoo 2001 Luunja 4.25

6. Mikk Rässa 25.07. 2001 Võnnu 4.07

7. Jarno Raidve 30.08. 2002 Elva 4.06

8. Taimar Tamm 16.03. 2000 Rannu 4.03

9. Karel Kaldjärv 25.05. 2002 Võnnu 3.65

10. Maidu Mägi 17.01. 2003 Rannu 3.48

TB kaugushüpe

1. Merlyn Tähe 27.07. 1998 Võnnu 4.19

2. Evelin Kruus 1998 Ülenurme 4.05

3. Aile Einola 1998 Ülenurme 3.83

4. Kirsika Vilt 30.10. 1998 Lähte 3.77

5. Viktoria Rebane 18.12. 1998 Võnnu 3.75

6. Indra Raja 23.02. 1998 Võnnu 3.68

7. Katriin Ozornina 17.12. 1999 Ülenurme 3.23

PB kaugushüpe

1. Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.03. 1998 Ülenurme 6.41

2. Karlo Korss 19.03. 1998 Ülenurme 5.08

3. Tiitus Tiivel 05.06. 1998 Rannu 4.78

4. Karlis-Dimo Mamedov 1999 Luunja 4.59

5. Reigo Reitkam 08.11. 1998 Võnnu 4.15

6. Janar Harkmann 02.10. 1998 Võnnu 3.80

7. Marten Zovo 11.03. 1999 Võnnu 3.80

8. Jaanus Tammesoo 1999 Luunja 3.80

TA kaugushüpe

1. Keily Muuga 07.07. 1996 Lähte 4.60

2. Hele-Mai Luik 15.04. 1997 4.43

PA kaugushüpe

1. Martin Thomson 19.10. 1996 Elva 5.56

2. Jan-Samuel Vogelainen 2.11. 1997 Ülenurme 5.55

3. Urmo Pungar 1.06. 1997 Ilmatsalu 5.43

4. Ott Alekõrs 11.05. 1997 Rannu 5.08

5. Kert Mardo 21.11. 1997 Võnnu 4.73

6. Alexandr Knjazev 24.03. 1997 Rannu 4.73



NJ kaugushüpe

1. Doris Türk 13.07. 1994 Lähte 4.54

2. Sandra Solba 12.07. 1995 Võnnu 3.94

MJ kaugushüpe

1. Rain Lang 24.01. 1995 Lähte 5.37

2. Mardo Kööp 1995 Lähte 5.19

TC kõrgushüpe

1. Ariel Hiir 1.08. 2000 Rannu 1.20

2. Triin Ojasaar Võnnu 1.20

3. Helen Kure 22.04. 2001 Ülenurme 1.15

4. Cärol Kikerpill 25.06. 2000 Lähte 1.15

5. Signe Juškin 22.12. 2000 Rannu 1.10

6. Creete Kikerpill 27.07. 2001 Lähte 1.10

7-9. Aulika Ellermaa Ülenurme 1.05

Kelli Möksi 11.01. 2001 Ülenurme 1.05

Helen Ülper 2000 Rannu 1.05

10. Aigi Aavastik 12.08. 2000 Ülenurme 1.05

11. Carlota-Melisa Dõrda 29.01. 2002 Rannu 1.00

PC kõrgushüpe

1. Otto Assafrei 09.09. 2000 Rannu 1.25

2. Rene Rotka Võnnu 1.20

3. Maidu Mägi 17.01. 2003 Rannu 1.20

TB kõrgushüpe

1. Hanna-Liina Jaani 13.12. 1998 Elva 1.35

2. Jaana-Liis Jalakas 18.02. 1999 Rannu 1.30

3-4. Melody-Mai Mägi 2.01. 1998 Rannu 1.25

Maria Ivanova 1999 Luunja 1.25

5. Malve Kuustemäe 1998 Luunja 1.25

6-8. Aile Einola 1998 Ülenurme 1.20

Ethel Ploomipuu 18.05. 1999 Rannu 1.20

Heleriin Mesi 30.03. 1998 Rannu 1.20

9. Cätlin Kikerpill 04.07. 1999 Lähte 1.10

Katriin Ozornina 17.12. 1999 Ülenurme 0

PB kõrgushüpe

1. Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09. 1998 Ülenurme 1.75

2. Rain Saarva 20.11. 1999 Ülenurme 1.45

3. Andri Luik 31.05. 1999 Elva 1.45

4. Tauri Tadolder 1998 Luunja 1.40

5. Jaanus Tammesoo 1999 Luunja 1.35

6-7. Kristen Käos 2.03. 1998 Rannu 1.30

Märt Rosenthal 15.03. 1999 Ülenurme 1.30

8-9. Marten Zovo Võnnu 1.25

Egert Tiidor 29.09. 1999 Ülenurme 1.25

10. Jaspar Pallum 21.09. 1999 Ülenurme 1.20

Kristjan Annuk 22.10. 1998 Ülenurme 0

PA kõrgushüpe

1. Jan-Samuel Vogelainen 2.11. 1997 Ülenurme 1.70

2. Jürgen Kukk 18.02. 1996 Ülenurme 1.65

3. Roomet Pitilimov 24.01. 1997 Rannu 1.60

4. Kert Mardo Võnnu 1.55



TA kõrgushüpe

1. Piia Krela Ülenurme 1.40

2. Hele-Mai Luik 15.04. 1997 Rannu 1.25

PC kuulitõuge

1. Taimar Tamm 2000 Rannu 7.52

2. Kermo Lepik 19.06. 2001 Elva 7.50

3. Martti-Reio Rosin 2000 Elva 6.27

TB kuulitõuge

1. Margit Kalk 16.06. 1999 Ülenurme 10.41

2. Karina Kõnd 24.01. 1998 Elva 7.94

3. Heleriin Mesi 30.03. 1998 Rannu 7.48

4. Jaana-Liis Jalakas 18.02. 1999 Rannu 7.01

PB kuulitõuge

1. Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09. 1998 Ülenurme 14.39

2. Tanel Vaher 07.06. 1999 Kõrveküla 11.11

3. Kristen Käos 02.03. 1998 Rannu 10.82

4. Märt Rosenthal 15.03. 1999 Ülenurme 9.70

5. Silver Zikaros 10.01. 1998 Kõrveküla 9.51

6. Martin Koosa 06.12. 1999 Ülenurme 9.49

7. Roman Kaasik 1998 Ülenurme 9.47

8. Andri Luik 31.05. 1999 Elva 9.44

9. Steven Pehter 03.02. 1999 Ülenurme 8.92

10. Tauri Tadolder 1998 Luunja 8.59

11. Martin Suits 19.05. 1998 Võnnu 8.50

12. Andreas Möksi 14.09. 1999 Ülenurme 8.12

TA kuulitõuge

1. Keily Muuga 07.07. 1996 Lähte 11.00

2. Siret Strastin 02.01. 1997 Rannu 10.06

3. Heidi Haga 02.03. 1997 Lähte 9.79

4. Kristel Zova 5.08. 1997 Võnnu 8.16

PA kuulitõuge

1. Christian Kalme 26.01. 1997 Ülenurme 14.23

2. Siim Voitk 29.07. 1996 Võnnu 11.19

3. Jan-Samuel Vogelainen 02.11. 1997 Ülenurme 10.92

4. Roomet Pitilimov 24.01. 1997 Rannu 10.54

5. Tauri Talve 19.04. 1997 Rannu 10.29

6. Heiros-Jaanus Sinimäe 21.11. 1996 Elva 10.05

7. Taavi Taivere 28.12. 1996 Ülenurme 9.60

v.v. Martin Thomson 19.10. 1996 Elva 9.54

NJ kuulitõuge

1. Sandra Solba 12.10. 1995 Võnnu 7.33

2. Liis Reitsnik 08.11. 1993 Rannu 7.30

MJ kuulitõuge

1. Kristjan Rosenberg 16.05. 1994 Lähte 13.91

2. Taavet Richter 1995 Kalev 13.89


